HEALT ON STATE OF STA

County of Hernando

Procurement Department

Carla Rossiter-Smith, Chief Procurement Officer 15470 Flight Path Drive, Brooksville, FL 34604

EVALUATION TABULATION

ITB No. 25-C01032/JG

Ayers Road Stormwater Management Facility-4 Repair and Quality Drive Pond SE Flume Restoration

RESPONSE DEADLINE: June 16, 2025 at 10:00 am Report Generated: Monday, June 16, 2025

SELECTED VENDOR TOTALS

Vendor	Total
Hartman Civil Construction Co., Inc.	\$237,388.00
KM2H, LLC	\$349,999.00
DB Civil Construction, LLC	\$431,565.00

BID TABLE

BID TABLE			DB Civil Construction, LLC		Hartman Civil Construction Co., Inc.		KM2H, LLC			
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
AYERS ROAD SM	MF-4									
Х	1	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$24,900.00	\$24,900.00
Х	2	EXCAVATION (CONTRACTOR RETAINS/DISPOSES OF EXCESS MATERIAL)	150	CY	\$150.00	\$22,500.00	\$75.00	\$11,250.00	\$250.00	\$37,500.00
Х	3	EMBANKMENT	600	CY	\$180.00	\$108,000.00	\$45.00	\$27,000.00	\$62.00	\$37,200.00
Х	4	Clay	300	CY	\$200.00	\$60,000.00	\$65.00	\$19,500.00	\$130.00	\$39,000.00

BID TABLE					DB Civil Construction, LLC		Hartman Civil Construction Co., Inc.		KM2H, LLC	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
Х	5	MIRAFI 1160N GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	6000	SF	\$4.50	\$27,000.00	\$1.00	\$6,000.00	\$2.00	\$12,000.00
Х	6	MIRAFI RS5801 GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	9000	SF	\$5.00	\$45,000.00	\$1.50	\$13,500.00	\$2.00	\$18,000.00
X	7	Sod, Bahai	175	SY	\$15.00	\$2,625.00	\$20.00	\$3,500.00	\$6.00	\$1,050.00
Х	8	Seed/Mulch	10000	SY	\$0.70	\$7,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.60	\$16,000.00
QUALITY DRIVE	POND SE FLU	IME						I		
Х	9	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$24,918.00	\$24,918.00	\$22,509.00	\$22,509.00
X	10	SURVEYS (INCLUDES CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT AND AS-BUILT RECORD DRAWINGS)	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
X	11	SILT FENCE/EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL (INCLUDES INSTALLATION, REMOVAL, AND DISPOSAL)	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
X	12	CLEARING & GRUBBING	0.1	AC	\$70,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$253,000.00	\$25,300.00
Х	13	EXCAVATION (CONTRACTOR RETAINS/DISPOSES OF EXCESS MATERIAL)	0	CY	\$150.00	\$0.00	\$75.00	\$0.00	\$250.00	\$0.00
X	14	EMBANKMENT	200	CY	\$180.00	\$36,000.00	\$55.00	\$11,000.00	\$66.00	\$13,200.00
X	15	RIPRAP, RUBBLE	36	TON	\$400.00	\$14,400.00	\$450.00	\$16,200.00	\$440.00	\$15,840.00
Х	16	4,000-PSI FRC-CS-1000 FIBER CONCRETE	22	CY	\$1,100.00	\$24,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$26,400.00	\$2,200.00	\$48,400.00

EVALUATION TABULATION

Invitation to Bid - Ayers Road Stormwater Management Facility-4 Repair and Quality Drive Pond SE Flume Restoration Page 2

BID TABLE					DB Civil Construction, LLC		Hartman Civil Construction Co., Inc.		KM2H, LLC	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
Х	17	8" x 8" x 16" SOLID CONCRETE BLOCKS	24	EA	\$200.00	\$4,800.00	\$80.00	\$1,920.00	\$137.50	\$3,300.00
Х	18	MIRAFI 1160N GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	660	SF	\$5.00	\$3,300.00	\$5.00	\$3,300.00	\$5.00	\$3,300.00
Х	19	Sod, Bahai	750	SY	\$15.00	\$11,250.00	\$12.00	\$9,000.00	\$6.00	\$4,500.00
Х	20	Seed/Mulch	700	SY	\$0.70	\$490.00	\$2.00	\$1,400.00	\$10.00	\$7,000.00
Total	'					\$431,565.00		\$237,388.00		\$349,999.00

Approved by: <u>Cathy Tefft</u>, CPPB, NIGP-CPP, FCCM, Manager for: Carla Rossiter Smith, MSM, PMP, GPC